

## Shell Completes Fuel Card System Conversion Onto FLEETCOR Platform Across Europe and Asia

May 3, 2018

PEACHTREE CORNERS, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 3, 2018-- FLEETCOR Technologies. Inc. (NYSE:FLT), a leading global provider of commercial payment solutions, announced today that Shell has completed the conversion of its branded fuel card portfolios onto FLEETCOR's Global FleetNet (GFN) fuel card management system in 37 countries across Europe and Asia. GFN now serves as the single, unified fuel card management platform for Shell in these 37 markets.

Prior to entering the agreement with FLEETCOR, Shell utilized a proprietary legacy system to serve its commercial customers in Europe and Asia. The successful system conversion marks the completion of the companies' efforts to move Shell onto a unified and advantaged card processing platform. Shell chose FLEETCOR's GFN system because of its unique feature set and ability to single-handedly serve customers across a multitude of countries and currencies, all while providing a global view into transactional activity.

"We are pleased to provide the underlying fuel card technology platform for Shell's commercial card business across Europe and Asia," said Ron Clarke, FLEETCOR Chairman and CEO. "Our GFN platform provides Shell with greater efficiency and visibility as it supports and grows its global card business."

## **About FLEETCOR**

FLEETCOR Technologies (NYSE:FLT) is a leading global provider of commercial payment solutions. The Company helps businesses of all sizes better control, simplify and secure payment of their fuel, toll, lodging and general payables. With its proprietary payment networks, FLEETCOR provides affiliated merchants with incremental sales and loyalty. FLEETCOR serves businesses, partners and merchants in North America, Latin America, Europe, and Australasia. For more information, please visit <a href="http://www.fleetcor.com/">http://www.fleetcor.com/</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180503006647/en/

Source: FLEETCOR Technologies, Inc.

FLEETCOR Technologies
Investor Relations
Jim Eglseder, 770-729-2017
investor@fleetcor.com
or
Media Relations
press@fleetcor.com